NORTH WALPOLE VILLAGE DISTRICT

Minutes of the Board of Commissioners Patrick Kiniry Melissa Colburn Celeste Aumand Office Tel: 603-445-2453

Date: February 04, 2020

Commissioners: Patrick Kiniry, Melissa Colburn, Celeste Aumand

Attendees: Bill Crawford, Fire; Bob McGuirk, Water;

Celeste Aumnd was absent from Meeting.

Commissioner's Meeting called to order at 7:08 pm, February 04, 2020.

Minutes of January 27, 2020, Motion by Com Colburn, Seconded by Com Kiniry to approve Minutes as written. Two in favor.

FIRE:

Chief presented invoices totaling \$2,375.00, approved by motion from Com Colburn, Seconded by Com Kiniry. Two in favor.

Chief presented papers for a new member of the Fire Department: Jonathan B. Shaughnessy. Chief reviewed following date:

Feb. 06 at 2pm the Safety Committee will meet at the Walpole Library.

Feb. 10 Emergency Operations Meeting

Feb. 20-24, Chief will be attending Ice Rescue Instruction classes in Portland.

Feb. 25 Chief will attend Mutual Aid meeting in Keene.

Overhead lighting in Chiefs office need replacing –

Emergency lighting needs to be checked and installed throughout the building.

WATER:

Computer problems continue.

NHDES Reporting program(P3) is off line. It is being worked on.

Feb 11 at 4 pm. Meeting with Weston & Sampson engineers to discuss the Treatment building project.

MISC:

Com. Kiniry is planning on being in the Commissioner's office two days a week between the hours of 10:00 am and Noon. Starting next week.

Motion by Com Colburn, seconded by Com Kiniry to adjourn the meeting at 8:05 pm, all two in favor.

Meeting Adjourned at 8:05 PM.	

Respectfully Submitted, William H Moses

Patrick Kiniry, Chair		
Melissa Colburn		
Celeste Aumand.		

Note: These are unapproved minutes. Any Corrections will be found in the Minutes of the next Commissioner's Meeting.

The North Walpole Village District prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, and marital or family status.

The North Walpole Village District is an equal opportunity employer.